
Reasonable Living Expenses – From 29 April 20221 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                           
1 The adjustment for a fourth child in respect of the ‘One parent with motor vehicle’ and ‘Two parent with motor vehicle’ 

household compositions has been amended to €0 (29 April 2022)  

One Adult no motor 

vehicle

One Adult with motor 

vehicle

Food €206.00 €206.00

Clothing €51.96 €51.96

Personal Care €38.84 €38.84

Health €22.66 €22.66

Household Goods €25.85 €25.85

Household Services €24.53 €24.53

Communications €63.05 €63.05

Social Inclusion & Participation €229.23 €229.23

Education €16.12 €16.12

Transport €158.67 €306.54

Household Electricity €60.37 €60.37

Home Heating €70.80 €70.80

Personal Costs €6.63 €6.63

Savings & Contingencies €43.33 €43.33

Total set costs €1,018.04 €1,165.91

From 29 April 2022 (Monthly)



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

Couple no motor 

vehicle

Couple with motor 

vehicle

Food €346.28 €346.28

Clothing €104.89 €104.89

Personal Care €89.11 €89.11

Health €53.68 €53.68

Household Goods €33.20 €33.20

Household Services €24.53 €24.53

Communications €87.36 €87.36

Social Inclusion & Participation €332.50 €332.50

Education €22.89 €22.89

Transport €307.33 €348.08

Household Electricity €73.30 €73.30

Home Heating €106.65 €106.65

Personal Costs €13.25 €13.25

Savings & Contingencies €65.00 €65.00

 Total set costs €1,659.97 €1,700.72

From 29 April 2022 (Monthly)



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Adult Infant Pre-School Primary Secondary
Third Child

Fourth 

Child

Food €215.42 €121.68 €95.45 €143.98 €211.66

Clothing €38.42 €76.62 €30.92 €31.08 €44.63

Personal Care €34.14 €45.51 €6.81 €14.38 €28.57

Health €29.06 €16.22 €6.68 €12.89 €22.54

Household Goods €65.69 €44.46 €12.90 €13.17 €13.77

Household Services €36.67 €0.00 €0.00 €0.00 €0.00

Communications €63.76 €0.00 €0.00 €0.00 €23.89

Social Inclusion & Participation €173.73 €10.06 €30.49 €72.47 €125.35

Education €14.56 €0.00 €0.00 €45.86 €82.22

Transport (Public) €119.17 €0.00 €0.00 €11.70 €11.70

Household Electricity €86.08 €6.30 €0.00 €6.92 €8.43

Home Heating €91.45 €0.00 €0.00 €0.00 €0.00

Personal Costs €6.63 €0.33 €0.33 €0.33 €0.33

Savings & Contingencies €54.62 €21.67 €21.67 €21.67 €21.67

Total before deductions €1,029.40 €342.85 €205.25 €374.45 €594.76

LESS child benefit €0.00 -€140.00 -€140.00 -€140.00 -€140.00

Total set costs €1,029.40 €202.85 €65.25 €234.45 €454.76 €12.30 €9.38

From 29 April 2022 (Monthly)

One parent No motor vehicle

Child Age Groups

Additional supplement 

if more than two 

children



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Two Adults Infant Pre-School Primary Secondary
Third 

Child

Fourth 

Child

Food €278.80 €121.68 €95.45 €143.98 €211.66

Clothing €73.70 €76.62 €30.92 €31.08 €44.63

Personal Care €63.56 €45.51 €6.81 €14.38 €28.57

Health €43.78 €16.22 €6.68 €12.89 €22.54

Household Goods €70.06 €44.46 €12.90 €13.17 €13.77

Household Services €36.67 €0.00 €0.00 €0.00 €0.00

Communications €87.65 €0.00 €0.00 €0.00 €23.89

Social Inclusion & Participation €246.65 €10.06 €30.49 €72.47 €125.35

Education €14.56 €0.00 €0.00 €45.86 €82.22

Transport (Public) €238.33 €0.00 €0.00 €11.70 €11.70

Household Electricity €112.39 €6.30 €0.00 €6.92 €8.43

Home Heating €114.46 €0.00 €0.00 €0.00 €0.00

Personal Costs €13.25 €0.33 €0.33 €0.33 €0.33

Savings & Contingencies €70.87 €21.67 €21.67 €21.67 €21.67

Total before deductions €1,464.73 €342.85 €205.25 €374.45 €594.76

LESS child benefit €0.00 -€140.00 -€140.00 -€140.00 -€140.00

Total set costs €1,464.73 €202.85 €65.25 €234.45 €454.76 €12.30 €9.38

Two parent No motor vehicle
From 29 April 2022 (Monthly)

Child Age Groups

Additional 

supplement if 

more than two 

children



 

 

 


